
 
 
Service N28 
Monday to Friday timetable 
 
Leith Street 0005  
Princes Street (Scott Mon) arr 0010  
Princes Street (Scott Mon) dep 0012  
The Exchange 0017  
Fountainpark 0019  
Sighthill Terminus 0030  
Hermiston, Heriot Watt Pathway 0032  
Kirknewton Inn 0041  
Calderwood 0051  
East Calder, Langton Rd Foot 0059  
Mid Calder, Bank St 0101  
Mid Calder, Ochiltree Crescent 0103  
Dedridge, Ambrose Rise 0106  
Livingston Bus Terminal 0111  
Craigshill, Fire Station 0119  
St John's Hospital 0122  
Ladywell, Willowbank 0126  
Knightsridge, Nicolson Way 0129  
Deans North 0133  
Bathgate, South Bridge Street 0143  
 
 
 
Saturday & Sunday timetable 
 
Leith Street 0005 0305  
Princes Street (Scott Mon) arr 0010 0310  
Princes Street (Scott Mon) dep 0012 0312  
The Exchange 0017 0317  
Fountainpark 0019 0319  
Sighthill Terminus 0030 0330  
Hermiston, Heriot Watt Pathway 0032 0332  
Kirknewton Inn 0041 0341  
Calderwood 0051 0351  
East Calder, Langton Rd Foot 0059 0359  
Mid Calder, Bank St 0101 0401  
Mid Calder, Ochiltree Crescent 0103 0403  
Dedridge, Ambrose Rise 0106 0406  
Livingston Bus Terminal 0111 0411  
Craigshill, Fire Station 0119 0419  
St John's Hospital 0122 0422  
Ladywell, Willowbank 0126 0426  
Knightsridge, Nicolson Way 0129 0429  
Deans North 0133 0433  
Bathgate, South Bridge Street 0143  —  
  
   
Bathgate, Morrisons 0120  
Bathgate, South Bridge Street 0123  
Bathgate, Fire Station 0128  
Deans North 0133  
Knightsridge, Nicholson Way 0138  
Ladywell, Willowbank 0142  
St John's Hospital 0147  
Craigshill, Fire Station 0150  
Livingston Bus Terminal 0159  
Dedridge, Ambrose Rise 0204  
Mid Calder, Ochiltree Crescent 0207  
Mid Calder, Bank St 0209  
East Calder, Langton Rd Foot 0211  
Wilkieston 0218  
Hermiston, Heriot Watt Pathway 0226  
Sighthill, Burtons 0229  
Saughton Mains 0233  
Fountainpark 0241  
The Exchange 0243  
Leith Street 0253  
  
   


